

pITEM NO.42

COURT NO.5 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) 32885/2016
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 24/08/2016
IN WPC NO. 12879/2016 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
HYDERABAD FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND THE STATE OF ANDHRA
PRADESH)

STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

METTA CHANDRA SEKHAR RAO AND ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 21/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent No.1- in person

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel and the respondent No.1-in-person
the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 10 th

January, 2017.

In the meantime, status quo with regard to
possession, as on today, shall be maintained by the
parties.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER