

LISTED ON : 06.02.2017  
COURT NO. : 04  
ITEM NO. : 54

SECTION- XII A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 32885 OF 2016**

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR.

..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

METTA CHANDRA SEKHAR RAO AND ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice, returnable on 10th January, 2017.  
In the meantime, status quo with regard to possession,  
as on today, shall be maintained by the parties.”

Subsequently, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2017, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Perused the letter.  
List the matter on 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2017.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 filed Rejoinder affidavit on behalf of Petitioner with the leave of the Hon'ble Court and the same has already been included in the SLP paper-books.

It is further submitted that there are three Respondents in the matter. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate has on 5<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 filed Caveat and Vakalatnama/ Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and also filed counter-affidavit on their behalf. The same has already been included in the SLP paper-books.

It is also submitted to the Hon'ble Court that as per tracking report, show cause notice could not be delivered to Respondent No. 3.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 3.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate  
Ch. No. 2, Lawyer's Chamber's, Supreme Court
2. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR