

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 32885/2016
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 24-08-2016
IN WPC NO. 12879/2016 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
HYDERABAD FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND THE STATE OF ANDHRA
PRADESH)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

METTA CHANDRA SEKHAR RAO AND ORS & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(ONLY IA NO.81388/2017-MODIFICATION TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13173/2017 (XII-A)

Date : 20-09-2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For parties:

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Ms. Mansi Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Karan Govel, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Applicant

Mr. Metta Chandra Sekhar Rao,
respondent/applicant-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the marriage of the daughter of the applicant/respondent No.1 is fixed on 6th October, 2017, we defer the consideration of the present I.A. to 24th October, 2017.

List the application on 24th October, 2017.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER